## Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Pabna www.lged.gov.bd



Date: 17 12/2020

Memo No: 46.02.7600.000.07.076.2020/ 3088

## Invitation for Tender (Works) e-Tender Notice: 13/2020-21 (LTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of under mentioned work:

SI No	Name of Work	Package No.	Tender ID No	Tender Security (Tk.)	Time for Comple- tion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Improvement of Sujapur - Kadamtoli hat road Bridge Approach at Ch. 00 - 1280m under <b>ATGHORIA</b> Upazila Dist. Pabna ID No 176054080 Salvage Amount Tk.2,25,288.00	GPBRIDP/ BRG-27a	528278	2,50,000.00	140 days
2	Improvement of R&H Aminpur Dulal Mirza house Road at Ch 00 - 400m ID No. 176165005 under <b>BERA</b> Upazila Dist. Pabna. Salvage amount Tk. 1,06,929.00	GPBRIDP/ Rd-549b	528279	45,000.00	120 days

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank branches and Purchase e-tender documents up to dated: 03/01/2021 Time: 5:00PM. In the event that there is a tie for the lowest evaluated tender price, the selection of the successful tenderers shall be made by e-GP lottery (PW2b ITT Clause 38.2).

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) -

7.12 (Md: Mokhleasur Rahman)

Executive Engineer. LGED, Pabna Tel: 0731-66133, Fax: 0731-66088 e-mail: xen.pabna@lged.gov.bd

\_, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Shar-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.

CC to:

- 1. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Pabna Region, Pabna
- 3. The Project Director,
- 4. The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, Level-4, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Shar-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. He is request to publish the IFT at the LGED website.
- 5. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:

\_\_\_\_, District: Pabna.

 The Editor, "দৈনিক ভোরের দর্পণ", ঢাকা/"The Asian Age", Dhaka national daily newspaper and Local "দৈনিক বিবৃতি", পাবনা with request to publish the above Tender Notice in your widely circulated national/Local Daily Newspaper in an inner page (The notice will be composed in Arial font size 3 Column 7" Size) on or before 20/12/2020 for one day only.